PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michael Roberts	06/06/2011	
George Reekie	06/06/2011	
Ramon T. Kingsley	06/06/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.T.X. International, Inc.
Street Address:	One Albion Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02865

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13156807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

845-359-7700 Phone:

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

100 DUTCH HILL ROAD Address Line 1:

ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J299-366 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN ZACCARIA

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgn#page1.tif

REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0683

501560229

Atty. Docket No.: J299-366US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

	<u>berts, George Reekie and</u>				
(hereinafter o	called the Assignor(s) herei	by sell, assign and	transfer to		
	<i>(</i> * 1.1				
	national, Inc. Road, Suite 200				
	node Island 02865				
	called the Assignee) the en	tire right, title and i	nterest in and	to any and all inven	ntions
	ies which are disclosed in t				
	tion Writing Instrument w	<u>vith Propulsion M</u>	<u>lechanism</u>		
which applica	ation was:				
(a)	executed on the	day of		. 2011	
(b)	executed on the filed on the and given U.S. Application	day of			
	and given U.S. Application	on No			
. , ,	1 11 11 11 10 10 11 11	D-(H	l U
including any	vand all United States Lette	ers Patent wnich m	iay be granted	therefor and any al	na all Mana
	divisions, reissues, substitu Itility models or design right				
	nning models of design nghi perica, and any and all pate				
	nd discoveries, and to the r				
	n of Industrial Property the		andor and made	manorial Convention	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
,.					
	ereby authorized and requ			Patents and Traden	narks
issue any an	d all said Letters Patent, w	hen granted to sai	d Assignee.		
F	and the annual of the at annual or was	www.astadbu Assian	as the underst	anad will avaque wi	lthaut
	er, it is agreed that, when re visional, continuing, substite				
	and execute all rightful other				
	nd maintaining proper pate		orany ao ovory	ruming pooduloid for a	nanig
ŭ				tongenera v a grander	
Signed at <u></u>	ALBION RD LIVEMEN, 1	<u>K/</u> , this	day of		2011
	11.11.11	}			-6-11
les composico de la	Illahal lin	In a second	110	9/1 6	-6.,,
Inventor(s):	Michael Roberts		George Reek	kie	
	Da		000,g01,00,		
	4/1/				
	Ramon T. Kingsle	∍y			

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962-2107 (845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 06/09/2011